, of PATENTS ONLY

Pamn	ano	IFROMITIALS !	HTW .
		A	

101083/18	wase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
APR 0 5 2001	
9	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LINTED a Japanese corporation	Name: GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware Internal Address: Limited Liability company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes M(No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Boulevard - W-710,
Security Agreement	Boulevald - W-710,
C) Other:	City: Waukesha State: WI ZIP:53188
Execution Date: 30 March 01	Additional name(s) & address(es) nttached? LI Yes XHo
1. Application number(s) or palent number(s):	
If this document is being filed logether with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Paient Application No.(s) 1. 09/748,814 2. 09/747,545 3. 29/134,796 4. 09/757,331 5. 09/756,840 Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Milding Position.	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Box 627, Williamstown,	A Damak account number
MA 01267, Tel (413)458-2880	8. Deposit account number: //-/500
Chv: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun-
City: State: Zit':	HS SPACE

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT

REEL: 011707 FRAME: 0197

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION(S)

- ASSIGNOR GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED, a Japanese corporation, of 7-127, Asahigaoka, 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo, JAPAN
- ASSIGNEE GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, of 3000 North Grandview Boulevard-W-710, Waukesha, WI 53188, USA.

ASSIGNED PROPERTIES

SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	INVENTOR	REFERENCE
1. 09/748,814	12/22/00	Kabasawa	9915065 (034)
2. 09/747,545	12/22/00	Gohno	9915174 (035)
3. 29/134,796	12/29/00	Furuta	0015501(036)
4. 09/757,331		Shimo	9915058(101)
5. 09/756,840	1/9/01	Miyoshi	9915164(102)

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR identified above has ownership of the invention(s) whose application serial number(s) and filing date(s) are set forth above;

AND WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE identified above is desirous of acquiring interests therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the US PTO;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, we have assigned, sold, set over and by these presents hereby do assign, sell and set over unto said ASSIGNEE for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), as fully set forth and described in the above identified application serial numbers and filing dates, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patents therefor; said invention(s), application(s), and Letters Patent(s) to be held by and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoof, and for whatever purpose it may deem desirable to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent(s) are granted, and fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHREOF, we set hereonto our hands and affix our corporate seal, at Tokyo, Japan on this 30 th day of March $2001 \cdot$

RECORDED: 04/05/2001

GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED

BY	\mathcal{A}	
(Name)	Akio Takagi	
(Title)	Manager	

PATENT REEL: 011707 FRAME: 0198